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Most Improved Players for week 16, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

TYLER DRINKWINE WINDOW LICKERS 33.36 39.24 5.88
KEVIN REED WILLOW MIKE DROP 27.02 32.45 5.43
DEB SARKILAHTI BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 22.73 27.13 4.40
WILLIAM WHIPPLE WINDOW LICKERS 32.96 36.75 3.79
YOSHI ANDERSON BEER BEFORE BULLS 24.90 27.63 2.73
KEVIN ANDERSON 7 LEGGED FREAKS 21.01 23.25 2.24
TODD BAILLARGEON IN TOD WE TRUST 29.01 31.04 2.03
CALIN HEHLING WINDOW LICKERS 26.22 27.90 1.68
DAN IVES 7 LEGGED FREAKS 21.92 23.52 1.60
KATHY ROPPEAU VILLAGE PLATINUM 17.69 19.13 1.44

Most Improved Players for week 16, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

WILLIAM WHIPPLE WINDOW LICKERS 3.79 6.32 2.53
DARRIN EMMECK WINDOW LICKERS 3.40 4.56 1.16
DAVID KOCH BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS 2.53 3.48 0.95
TYLER DRINKWINE WINDOW LICKERS 3.96 4.75 0.79
MYCKI KOSLOSKI NINJA DUCKS 1.05 1.78 0.73
CALIN HEHLING WINDOW LICKERS 2.76 3.46 0.70
KATHY ROPPEAU VILLAGE PLATINUM 1.91 2.60 0.69
KYLE MATTHEWS CHICOS MAN WHORES 2.57 3.23 0.66
KEVIN REED WILLOW MIKE DROP 3.18 3.84 0.66
PHIL BLEILE WILLOW MIKE DROP 3.01 3.56 0.55

Combined X01/Cricket games, Week 16, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

7 LEGGED FREAKS
JEREMY ABELL 7 4 28.53 3.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 150 8 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 0
DAN IVES 7 0 23.52 1.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 114 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
KEVIN ANDERSON 7 2 23.25 2.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 121 56 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
BRIAN ABELL 7 1 21.65 2.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 119 82 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0

Team Totals: 28 7 24.08 2.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 22 0 0 150 82 0 0 3 1 6 5 1 0 1
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Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

BANGIN THE NEIGHBORS
NATE LYTLE 7 3 27.45 2.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 0 120 83 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
DEB SARKILAHTI 7 1 27.13 2.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 150 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 0 0
JEREMY WEEKS 7 2 26.78 2.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 160 52 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DAVID KOCH 7 0 21.34 3.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 117 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 6 25.62 2.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 23 1 0 160 83 0 0 3 1 8 5 1 0 1
 
BEER BEFORE BULLS
YOSHI ANDERSON 7 4 27.63 2.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 150 21 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0
ROBERT SCHMITT 7 2 20.57 1.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 113 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DARREN SCHROEDER 7 1 18.53 1.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 133 35 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
DAN PATRICK 7 1 15.99 1.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 116 35 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

Team Totals: 28 8 20.07 2.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 18 0 0 150 35 0 0 3 0 1 3 3 1 0
 
CHICOS MAN WHORES
ROBERT SCHAETZKA 7 1 31.76 3.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 150 78 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
KEITH BOND 7 0 19.87 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 115 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
KYLE MATTHEWS 7 1 19.02 3.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
RYAN MITCHELL 7 0 18.02 2.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 111 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 2 22.01 2.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 17 0 0 150 78 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 0 1
 
DART R STOOOPID
AMANDA ANDERSON 7 5 25.17 2.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 150 42 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOSH LEE 7 0 23.79 2.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TALAYA CLARK 7 1 21.27 1.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 119 20 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATALIE HANSON 7 3 16.90 2.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 109 34 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 9 21.62 2.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 22 0 0 150 42 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
 
IN TOD WE TRUST
TODD BAILLARGEON 7 3 31.04 2.66 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 0 0 150 77 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
SCOTT PETERECK 7 3 28.54 2.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 150 126 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
JOHN JENKINSON 7 4 28.51 3.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 150 22 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
ROBBIE LAWSON 7 2 27.54 2.05 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 150 100 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 12 28.82 2.61 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 9 24 0 0 150 126 0 0 5 0 5 3 2 0 0
 
MUFFS
ALEX JOHNSON 7 0 23.65 1.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHANE RESCH 7 0 22.37 2.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICK MOSSUNG 7 0 18.50 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHIL GERGEN 7 0 16.64 1.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 0 20.55 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
NINJA DUCKS
BRADY KHALAR 7 2 25.21 2.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 150 38 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
AARON HANSON 7 1 17.90 2.77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
GARETT TRUESDILL 7 1 16.00 1.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MYCKI KOSLOSKI 7 1 14.04 1.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 5 18.09 2.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 0 0 150 38 0 0 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
 
VILLAGE GOLD
NICK LEE 7 2 23.71 2.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 120 53 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
JEFF AMUNDSON 7 0 19.83 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 119 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
WAYNE HAYS 7 1 17.64 1.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM KRUPKA 7 1 15.62 1.77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 113 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 4 19.24 1.98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 0 0 150 53 0 0 2 0 5 2 0 0 0



Player Games Wins PPD MPR 9DO 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO 15DO 6RO Hat LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut 3BD Whrse Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

 
VILLAGE PLATINUM
KATHY ROPPEAU 7 1 19.13 2.60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
SHARRY BROWN 7 0 18.95 1.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SOMEBODY 7 0 16.69 1.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
SHARON TEAT 7 0 12.85 1.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 1 16.89 1.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
 
WILLOW MIKE DROP
KEVIN REED 7 5 32.45 3.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 6 0 0 150 97 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
MATT MILLER 7 2 26.92 2.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 150 16 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
PHIL BLEILE 7 3 26.32 3.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 116 75 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
DAVE SMITH 7 1 24.37 3.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 150 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 11 27.56 3.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 24 0 0 150 97 0 0 5 1 4 4 3 0 0
 
WINDOW LICKERS
TYLER DRINKWINE 7 4 39.24 4.75 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 7 0 0 150 50 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
WILLIAM WHIPPLE 7 4 36.75 6.32 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 7 1 0 170 170 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0
DARRIN EMMECK 7 2 32.17 4.56 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 150 150 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
CALIN HEHLING 7 3 27.90 3.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: 28 13 34.01 4.66 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3 13 25 1 0 170 170 0 2 6 1 4 3 4 0 1
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